N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #36

Amount Paid: $ 161,754.42

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/20/23

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S FOR FINAL PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/11/2023 Wade Splinter,

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction STLarchitects 2023-06-26
Pay Application No.: 36 )

For the Period: 01/01/2023 to _05/08/2023 Cynthia Glass - PBC 6/28/2023

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the
$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in sald Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architact - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
refained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 161,754.42
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $635,972.85
DEDUCTIONS ($905,953.87)
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ($269,981.02)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $50,867,018.98
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 50,867,018.98
3 m
TOTAL RETENTION 3 =
a) Reserve Withheld @ 0% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 0% of Contract Price $ - 9 -
b) Liens and Other Withholding s -
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld S -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) $ 50,867,018.98
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 50,705,264.56

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 161,754.42

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[05165_PA_KRM_PA_36_02_07_12_20230511 ]



wsplinter

wsplinter
Text Box
Wade Splinter, STLarchitects 2023-06-26


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction Distribution to:

Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1591

50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 36 - FINAL OWNER

Chicago, 11. 60602 PERIOD FROM: 01/01/23 ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: (5/08/23 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:

K.R., Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707

Chicago, IL 60656
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 51,137,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S ( ggg,g% g%] CONT: TORY
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +£2) § 5 & i
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 50,86 ?,U 18.08 05/08/2023
DATE  (Column G on G703) By Date;
5. RETAINAGE: LuvrieLaBeck, Project Accountunt
a 0 % of Completed Work $ - State of: Illinois County oft COOK e ettty
-5 " OFFICIAL SEA
(Colrmn D + E on G703) Dayof @May, 2023 JULIA DEWITT

b. % of Stored Malerial
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage {Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 SU,EE ?,U 18508

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Tolal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s 50,705,264.56
8. CURRENT PAYMIENT DUE § 161,754,432
9. BALANCE 'TO FINISH, INCLUDING i .00

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMAR ¥ ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ]

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner $635,972.85 $801,749.24

Total approved this Month $104,204.63

TOTALS $635,972.85 $905,953.87

NET CHANGES by Change Order (8269,981.02)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Comrrission Expires 12/1/26

Subscribed §itd swgm fo
Notary Publity
My Commissio! ires:

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architcet's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the qualily of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docutments, and the Contructor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 161,754.42

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.,)
ARCHITECT:

By: Dale:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is puyuble only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCULENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1882 EDITION - AlA - ©1092

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a campleted AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUALIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

XHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT
{Project Namo Read Dunning Schoot -New Construction K.R. Miller C: Ine. - 5513 N. Cumberland, Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
PEC Project # €159
Joh Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicagoe, IL 60534
Owner  Fubllo Bullding Commission Of Chicago |nrmcanmmmmm 213 ]
WIAVEOF ILLINDIY | 5%
COUNTY QF 000K |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says th Ishe Is Projoct of .. Mills Inc., en litincls d duly autherized to make his Affidsvit In behalf oF sald and Ir
hatsha is wall acqualnied with the facts hereln uﬂwlhnndﬂlltulﬂwwum I3 the Cohtractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING I:OMMIBE!UN Owmer, under No, C1501 dated the 13th day of Mar:h, 0|8,!uﬂ=blhulm
preject: READ JOL - New
purpow of FINAL pryewst of $161,754.42 nnder the e of sald Contracty
Thot tho work for v it s hiae b free and clear ol any and ull ulmuﬂw&.e«w«. wmomu of any kind or net and In full comp with tha conl:act
doaumants and tha requirements of said Cmar undo! thom. Thamtlmmmululd contract, the f; with, and prepared malerale, oquipment, suppies, and
worvluoa for, and having on pald That th nat forth opposte thalr nemes & o full amount of monay due or o become due o sach of tham reapectively, That there are na aifier

conlracts rnrlddwkulﬂ-ﬂm and that Lhern Is nothing due or to bacome dus to any persan for malerial, lsbor or other work of any kind dene or to become done upan or In connection with sald work
ather then etstad. Thet thin sist=ment is & full, treo, and comnpiels stalement of all such paraona and of the ful apount novr dus and the emount heretofon pald to aach of them for such I2bor, mbteras, equiprent, supples,
ead] gervices, fumished or prepatod by sach of tham io of an acoount of said work, as stated:

T
Subnonirector Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Addrass Type of Work | aj Cudars Change Ovders | Adjusted Contraot Amt | % Comyl Previous. Current Tolal to date to bill
K.R, Miler Conlraciues.
1624 Colonial Py,
otop " IL 60067 Bond 231,747.00 231,747.00 100% 1 $231,747.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.A, Miler Contractars.
1624 Colunlal Phwy,
0200 _|Invetnens, II. 60067 Insurance 322,000.00 422,000,00 100% | $322.000.00 $322,000.00 00 §322,000.00 §0.00 $0.00
K.R, Miler Contractoms
1624 Golonlal Phwy,
0300 |Inverness, 1L 60067 | Bdrs Rk 42,380.00 42,390.00 100% | $42.390.00 $42,300.00 50,00 §42,390.00 50.00 50.00
KA. Miller Sontractons
1624 Colanial Py,
osgp_[Invamaus, 60T, oy 28,000.00 4,984.00 32,.984,00 100% |  $32,984.00 $2,984.00 $0.00 $32,984.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractors.
1624 Colonial Plowy,
osgo [Mvemess L6O0GT  fee g onap 2,595,850.84 1231261 | (200.027.30 2316,143.26 | 100% | $2.237.434.73 | 380.708.52 | $2.315,143.25 $0.00 $220242973 | sus7iase $0.00
E.R. Miter Gentraciom
1624 Colonlal Py,
gapp |/verness, L 6ODGT Mobikzation 150,000.00 150,000.00 100% | _$150.000.00 $160,00000 | 30,00 $150,000.00 40,00 $0.00
KR, Miler Contractors
1624 Colonlal Plowy,
o700 IL 80087 Bidg. Concrela 1.800,000.00 1,800,000,00 100% | _$1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 50.00 $1,800,000.00 50.00 30.00
K.R. Millar Contractors
1624 Colorlal Plowy,
080G |invornass, [l 60067 Storm Trap (Material) 300,000.00 (8,156.00) 293,844.00 100% | $293,844.00 $203,844.00 §0.00 $203,844.00 $0.00 50,00
K.R. Miller / Clarkdge
1624 Colonlal Phyy,
| _0a00_[liwettiows, IL 60DBT Visual Dinplay Boardh 56,125.00 {1.374.84) (1,177.18) 5,573.00 100% | §55,573.00 §55,573.00 $0.00 $55.573.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R, Mi'er / Cervantes
1824 Golorial Plowy, Mitwork /
ingg  [lwemess, it 60067 anals 452 200,00 5,300.00 107,300.00 574,600.00 100% | $574.800.00 §574,800.00 $0.00 $574,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Millar Contractors
1624 Golorlal Phwy,
101 _[Invernoss, IL 60067 TBL 338,020.16 (338,920.16) 0.00 0% $0.00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Contractons
1824 Colonlal Plwy, |Elactrical Site
1002 | Invemass, IL G00S7 Concrete 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250,000.00 $250,000.00 50.00 $§250,000.00 50.00 50,00
KR Miller / Meiro
1624 Colondaf Py,
003 _{invemes, [L, 60067 Security 140,000.00 9512.00 149,612.00 100% | $149.612.00 $149,612.00 $0.00 $148,612.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Mier Cantractors
1624 Celonlal Py,
1004 |Imeiness, IL 60087 Change Crder #001 26,511.08 25511.08 100% |  §25511.00 $26.511.09 $0.00 $25,511.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R, Miller Contractors
1624 Calanlal Plovy,
o044 |inverness, IL B0OGT Change Order #002 18,089.37 18,099.37 100% |  $18,090.37 $18,099.37 §0.00 $18,009.37 50.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Conlraciom
1624 Colonfal Plyey, Change Order #006 -
10048 _|Invernoss, IL B0067 LID Cradit (#91,150.98) (491,136.36) 0% | -3491.136.38 -$491,136.36 $0,00 -$401,130.38 $0.00 5000
SUBTOTAL paget 6,718,233.10 (437,437.12) | (508,228.62) 773,567,358 100% | 5,692,858.82 8070852 | 57735675 0.00 5,657,853.83 115,713.52 0.00




-—-=-Work Complotod—-—-

ITEM #

Subcontractor Name &
Address

Type of Werk

1005

K.R. Miller Conractars
1624 Colonial Phwry,
Inverness, IL 60067

Enfranoe Finor Griles

Original contract amount

21,140.00

PBEC Changa

Orders

Gen| Conir

| Change Orders |

Adjusted Contract
Amt

Cumrent

Tolal to date

21,740.00

% Cqﬁev'nus

100% $21.740.00

$21,740.00

$0.00

refainage {nad praviaus billing

$21,740 00

net amount due

remaining io kil

$0.00

1006

K.R. Miter Contractors
1624 Colanial Py,
Invemess, Il 50067

Flag Poles

9,950,00

(74!.21)

921879

100% |  $9,218.79

3921879

$0.00

$8.218.78

$0.00

1007

KR Milet  KED
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Inveinces, IL 60067

Carpentry

150,000.00

2064,858.22

1aog

K.R. Miler ! Stauber 1624
Colonial Plwy, Irvemess,
1l GDOET

Doors, Frames, Hidwis

298,000.00

404 858.22

100% | 5404 858 22

3404, 858 22

$404,858.22

$0.00

298,000.00

100% | $298,000.00

5258 000.00

5208,00000

50,00

1006

K.R. Miller Conbiactars
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Irverness, IL 60067

Tollot Accessories

33,220.00

100% | 53322000

$33,220.00

$0.00

§33,220.00

80.00

50.00

1a1a

K.R. Miler Conractors
1624 Colonial Plovy,
Invemess, IL 60067

Trash Cans

33,879.00

33,879 00

100% | 533.879.00

$33 879.00

$33 879 00

$0.00

1ar

K.R. Millor Conlractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Invernoss, IL GOOG7

FE's & Cabs

4,800.00

4,800.00

1012

KL Miller Gontraclars
1624 Colonial Plowvy.
Inverness, IL GOOGT

Bike Racks

9,598,00

9,598.00

{100%

$4,800.00

$4,800.00

$000

$4 800.00

$0.00

100% $9,508.00

$9,508.00

1013

KR Milier AP Concreto
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Inverness, IL BODBT

Slah on Deck

175,000.00

129.531.27

304 581.27

100% | $304 591.27

3304,551.27

50.00

56 568.00

$0.00

5304 581.27

§0.00

1014

K.R. Miter Conlractors.
1624 Colonial Prwy,
Invermess, IL 60067

Planter Soll Mix

76,837.00

104,090 00

100% | $104,090.00

§104,080,00

$104,080.00

50.00

$0.00

1015

K.R. Miller Conractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

IPE Bench Slals

40,000.00

28,253.00

{40,000 0D}

Q.00

50.00

$0.00

K.R. Miler Gontractorns
1624 Calonial Plwy,
Invernass, IL 60067

Expanaion Joints

12,000.00

12,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

17

K.R. Mller Conbiactors
1624 Colonial Piowvy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Starm Trap Concrele

260,000.00

250,000.00

$250,000 00

$250,000.00

S0.00

§2560,000.00

512000001

$0.00

50.00

1018

K.R, Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Prwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

Carpeniry - Self
Performod

824 500,00

82450000

100% | 5824 50000

§824 500.00

§824,500.00

$0.00

1arg

Winter Conditions

260,000.00

250,000.00

100% | 5250 00DD.0D

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

SUBTOTAL page?

2,189,534.00

0.00

37198128

2 560,495 28

100% | 2,560,495 28

0.00

2,560 49528

.00

2,560,495 28

sl

000

0.00




Work Comploted

Subgontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conlr Adjusted Caniract
ITEM 2 Address Type of Work Original contract amount Ordars Change Orders Ami % Com Previous Curreni Total fo date relainage net previous billing |nel amount due remaining fo bill

ALL Masonry
1414 W, Willow Street Masonry, Precast

1ozp | Shiange, IL B0G42 |Benches, Treads 2,129.600.00 33367.00 | 300 166 41 2,472,133 50 100% | $2.472,133.50 $2.472,133.50 $0.00 $2.472,133.50 $0.00 50.00
#A-1 Roofing Co,
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Vilage, IL

1021 _|60007 Roafing/Sheet Metal 1,100,000.00 12,088 35 1,413,086.35 100% | $1.113,088.36 $1.113,088.35 $0.00 $1,113,088.35 $0.00 $0.00
Abllua Sower, Water &
Plumbing - 6705 Pyoll
Rd.. Lk In the Hes, IL

1622 |60156 Plumbing 1,296,000.00 56,006.41 | (20,236.69) 1,333,767.72 now | $1333.767.72 $1.333.767.72 50.00 $1.333 767 72 $0.00 $0.00
Arch. Compliance Sign
HMEETE s

1023 ‘ i 40,650.00 14,422.66 1,02¢.00 55,902 66 100% | 555,992 66 $55992 65 50,00 $55,992 66 50.00 $0.00
Biofoam, Ine, 27
W Harnson 51 Chicago,

s02¢ |- 80824 Spray Insulation 2985000 26,50.00 100% | $29,850.00 $29,850.00 §0.00 $20,850.00 50.00 $000
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
8010 W, 182nd Street
Maokena, L 60448

1025 HVAG 4,490,000.00 56,266.83 | (119,02223) 4,427,244.60 100% | $4,427 244 60 54,427 244 60 50,00 54,427,244 60 50,00 $0.00
Fofo Whtarproofing 5521
W.110th Sroel Ok | BempMater Proofing,
Lawm, Il 60453 Air Basrier, Joint

1026 Sealanis $280,000.00 31380813 | $3.21128 287,019 41 100% | $297,018.41 $297,019.41 5000 $297.019.41 $0.00 $0.00
Eriarpatch Lndscaping
2923 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicago, IL 6O618

1027 Landscaping 275,800.00 (25,816.43) | 580324 255,786 B1 100% | $255 768,81 $255,786.81 5000 $255,786.81 $0.00 $0.00
CE Kersgard Co,
B18 N. Central

topg [Wood Dale, IL6OIS1 o iy 564,000 00 30826418 | 3371379 1.296,877.95 100% | 51,285.977.95 $1,295.577.95 $0.00 §1,205,977.95 $0.00 $0.00
Commurclal Spoc. 2253
Lois Or. Ralfing Meadows,

102y |- 60008 Totet Partiians 59,000.00 (3.410.20) 55,589,80 100% | $55 569,80 356,580 80 $0.00 $56 580 80 $0.00 $0.00
CR Schridt, ina
65218 Talbot Avenue

sosg [Warrerwile, ILBOSSS o ery 205.200.00 901362 (4,821.68) 299,389.94 100% | 3299389 94 5299,389.94 $0.00 5299,389.04 $0.00 50.00
Eiita Eleciic Go. 1645
N, 25th Avenue

. Molrogo Park, IL 60160 . =

1031 Elcclrical 6,042,000.00 4B4,282.70 | (205,896.00) 7,220,284.70 100% | $7,220,284.70 $7,220,264.70 $0.00 $7,220,284 70 30,00 50.00
Everreen Speclaline
12617 8, Knall Dr  Alsip,

1032 |- 5080 |shades 120,000.00 1019341 | t51.821.58) 78.371.83 100%| s7a.37183 §78371.83 50,00 §78.37183 5000 50.00
Fence Mastars, Inc.
20400 8. CoHage Grove

i L 11

togy|Chiceaa Hela™is, LGOI |/ Gaotes 380,000.00 (3,866.49) | 521600 381,360.61 100% | $381,360 51 $381,380 51 50,00 $381,360.51 50,00 $0.00
Flaars, Ina. - 1341
Cobblostone Wey
Woadsiock, 1. 60098 M‘Ck A Blageidad o

1034 Floaring 156,900.00 4741860 |  (6.64133) 197,677.36 100% | 5197.677.36 $197,677.36 50.00 $197 677.36 $0.00 $0.00
Grand Slage Go. 3418
Ernuoc::::T 50641 Stage Figging | Aceus.

1035 L |Danpery 140,000.00 (6,01931) 133,080 69 100% | $133,880 6Y $123,880,69 50.00 $133,980 69 $0.00 $0.00
Groat Lakes Wost
24475 Rod Atrow Hey
Mattowan, M 42071 3

1036 Food Service Equip 270,000.00 (4,850.00) 265,150.00 100% | $265,150.00 $265,150.00 50,00 $265.150 00 $0.00 3000

|suaToTAL pages 18,671,000 00 110636043 | (64,604.30) 1991266583 | 100% | 19,912,665.83 0.00 13,912 665 83 0.00 19,912,665 83 0.00 000




--—-=Waork Completed-——-
Bubcontracior Name & PBC Change | Genl Caontr Adjusted Contract
TEM# Address Type of Werk ‘Original contract arnount Orders Change Orders | Amt % Comi Previous Cument Tatal ta dale relamage |net previous billing {net amount dua remaining bo bil
Hatloran & Yeuch 28322
Ballard Or  Lake Focesl,
1037 |IL 60045 rilgation System $72,500.00 $72,900.00 100% |  $72,800.00 572,800.00 50.00 §72,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Hatrls Retvar Rockford
E448 Irene Rd.
1038 | Belvidero, IL 61008 Rebar / Mesh Sod $296,005.00 3241534 | 54841130 534783164 100% |  $347.831.84 5347,831.64 50.00 5347,831.64 5000 $0.00
Harry Klaeppel
248 E. Janata Bivd.
1039 | Lombard, IL 60148 Solence Casework $62,000.00 $7.180.30 | -53 58360 $66,576,70 100% |  $65576.70 565,576.70 50.00 365,576,70 50.00 $0.00
HOS 11, Ine
185 Gpencer Rd
toq0 |New Lenox, L6051 |pgining 5213,300.00 BIAB1 | 8831523 §335.439.04 10D% | §335.430 04 $335,439.04 50.00 $335 430,04 50.00 §0.00
Hufzar, Ine
102 Falibanks Sreet
041 |Addisan, L 60101 Gym Equig 567,000.00 -53,308 39 563,601.61 100% | 56369161 $63 691 61 $0.00 $63,691.81 $0.00 50.00
Huft Compamy
37 Bhenwood Tenace Rooflop Acousticl
1043 |Lnke Bull, IL 60044 Barrler Wall 5§160,000.00 $9,966.32 $2,562.67 5162,526.99 100% | §162,528.99 $162,528 99 $0 00 $162,528.99 $0.00 50.00
Industrisl Door Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grove
1og3 | Village, IL 60007 Overhead Door 56,5660.00 36,560.00 100% | 56,560.00 $6,560.00 $0.00 $6,560.00 50.00 50.00
frwin Sealing Company
810 E. Cumbarand
144 |Allminond, IL 62411 Telusgoping Stands _858,500,00 5347 15 $50,847.15 100% |  559.847.15 $59.847.15 |  $0.00 550,841 18 $0.00 $0.00
Jade Carpeniry Conlr.
145 Bemics Dikve
1045 |Bensemvile, ILBOTOB | jnatal MilworkiPanels $247,000.00 51416867 | -$352076 $257.647 91 100% | $257.647.81 5267647 81 50,00 53257,647.91 $0.00 $0.00
John Keno & Company
808 W, Catalpa Eartliwork / Sewer &
104p__|Chicega, IL 60656 Whtar 53,414,500.00 $683,370.20 | 5280,002.78 54,378,081 08 | 100% | S4,378,68108 $4,378,681 08 $0.00 $4,378 66106 $0.00 $0.00
Just e Acousics
1501 Esles Avene
Elk Grove Vilage, IL Acoustical { Wall
1047 |eonn? Pansis $840,000.00 $30,423.30 | -327.841.24 $842 582 06 100% | $842,582.06 5B42,582.05 50.00 3842,582.06 $0.00 $0.00
Livewire Censtruction
12500 S, Throap Skreet
10gy | Columet Park, IL 60827 | 5jte conerete 51,405 450,00 $183.902.03 | -366,054.85 $1,533.267 18 | 100% | 51,533,297.18 $1,533,207.18 $0.00 51,633,297 18 $000 $0.00
MetraMex
2851 5 Troy Sweet
1049 | Chicapo, IL 60623 Asphalt $313,995.00 $64,42795 | -$2,796.32 $375,626.63 100% | $375.626.83 $375,626.63 50.00 $375,626.63 50.00 50.00
Midwest Fireproofing
5404 Corsair Road
1050 | Franklort, IL 60423 Spray Fireproofing $138,800.00 338,00000 |  $176,800.00 100% |  $176,800.00 $176,800.00 50.00 $176,800.00 50.00 50.00
Mithwost Trsck Bides
1000 Rand Road Synihetla Trock
7081 [Wuuconda, IL60034  I5urfacy §160,000.00 -5158.840.00 51,060.00 100% | §$1.060.00 $1,080.00 30.00 1,060 00 50.00 50,00
Midwostomn Steel v
B850 W, Grand Avenue
1052 _ | Chicagn, IL 80707 Structural Steel $5.080.000.00 $101.018.56 | 535 17841 $5.145 840,15 100% |_$5 145,840,156 §5,145,840.15 $0.00 §5,145,840.15 50.00 0,00
Netson Fire Protectian
11028 Raleigh Court
sgsy | Rockford, IL 61115 Sprinkler/Pumps 5379,866.00 566336 | .515384.42 5365,144.94 100% | §365,144 94 $365.144 94 $0.00 $365,144.94 50.00 $0.00
RHL Enlerpeses
Contrec! Cancefed - See
It #1066 Fod
1654 _|Roplacoment ©perabls Partition 519,226.00 -518,228.00 50.00 0% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
Sitmil Blevalors Co. 661
Execulive Drve
1oy |Willowbrook, IL 60527 | tjevator 5205,000.00 $2298500 | -$7,829.67 $220,155.13 100% | $220,166.13 §220,156.13 $0.00 5220,155.13 $0.00 $0.00
Siorape & Design Grp
5600 Metro East Dive
1650 |DesMones IN50327  |Lockers 3201,000.00 $201,000.00 100% |  $201,000.00 $201,000.00 $0.00 5201,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tora Construction
4556 W. 6161 Streel
1057 _|Chicaga, IL 60620 Niywal ! Firestopping. 53,520,000.00 §17340741| $12950.72 53,706,358.13 100% | $3,706,358.13 $3,708,358.13 $0.00 $3,706,358.13 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL page 4 §16,852,104.00 $1,168,000 30 | $297 56309 $18,318,568.32 | 100% | §18,318 568 32 $000 $18,318,568,32 5000 | §18,318 56832 $0.00 $0.00




=--=--Work Comploted

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | GenlConlr Adjusied Coniract
ITEM # Address Type of Wark Original coniracl amount Orders Change Crders At % Comi Previous Cumrent Total to date retainage net previous biling |net amount due remaning o bill
Underland Arch
20318 Tarrence Ave Windows/Storefront /
1056 |Lyrwond, IL 50411 Glazing | Alum Daots 52490000000 | $39,844.42 | -583,10852 52,850, 136,90 100% | $2/897,000.00 | -540,864.10 | 52,856,135.90 $0.00 $2,610,095.00 $46,040.90 $0.00
Whited Brothers, Inc. S— et AT
215\, 166th St 5
1058 |Hailland, iL 60473 Metal Wall Panels $180,300.00 58,554.00 -§15,005 00 $173,758.08 100% | $173.759.08 $173,759.08 $0.00 $173.759 08 $0.00 30.00
TBD Pedesiran Countdesm
1065 Timers. $5,000.00 -§$5,000,00 50,00 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Coniractors
1624 Calonlal Plowy,
1061 [Inverness, L 0067 Goal Posts & Pads $17,130.80 $17 130,80 100% $17,130.90 $17,130.90 $0.00 $17,130.90 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Millai Cordrnctors
1024 Colonlal Plowy,
1062 |Inverness, I 60067 Bollards §25,000.00 $25,000.00 100% | $25,000.00 §25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 §0.00 $0.00
sz |'5° Field Strping §15,000.00 50.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 s0.00
CCl Flaoring, Inc. Rosinous, Expoxy and
241 Bak Drive Paolished Cancrele
1064  |Creat HII, IL 60403 Floot $147 630.00 336,167.01 32,1117 $104, 608,18 100% | §184,898.18 5184,808 18 $0.00 184,898.18 40,00 $0.00
C-Tew | Fiveo
131 Kirkland Clrele
1085 |Oswego, L 60543 Trash Compacior $33,991.00 §33,891.00 100% |  $33,991.00 533,991 00 $0.00 $33,991.00 50,00 $0.00
Intelkgent Creations
2461 E. Oakton St i
Arlingtan Heights, IL
1065 60005 Stage Lighting 5126,327.00 | §128,327.00 100% | $128,327.00 5128.327 00 000 $128327.00 50.00 50.00
Moderriold Chicage 240
5. Wostgala Drive Curel
1067 |Swream, IL 60188 Operable Partifion | 428,750 00 §28,750.00 100% |  528.750.00 $28,750.00 §0.00 $28.750 00 $0.00 $0.00
Seuthwatar Signa LLC
B34 N, Church St
o8 |Elmhurst, |L 60128 Sign $0.00 $97,533.89 597,633.89 100% | 597 633.89 $97,633 .89 50.00 597 633.89 $0.00 $0.00
Larson Equipment
1000 E. Stata Porkway
1069 | Schaumburg, IL 80173 |Library Fumiture 5000 41,266,895 $41,266 85 100% 541,266.95 $41,266 95 50,00 541,266 05 50,00 30.00
K.R. Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Phywvy, Contingency Ghanga
sazg | Iveimess, IL 60067 Orders $0.00 5510,814.51 5510,914.5¢ 100% | 551091451 $510,814.51 30.00 5510.914.51 $0.00 $0.00
KA. Miller Confraclors
1624 Colonibl PR, | s4e work Allowanoe
rory_|Imvamess, L8087 | changes 50.00 5156,760.38 $166,760.38 100% | $156,760.38 $156,760.38 $0.00 $156,760.38 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Conlracloms
1624 Colonlal Plewy, Moisture Mitigation
1072 |Imvemess, L B00G7 Changes $0.00 5§12,070.56 $12,070.56 100% | $12,070.56 $12,070.56 $0.00 $12,070.56 $0.00 $000
K.R. Miler Confractors
1624 Calonlal Plavy, Caniarn Abiaags
1073 I Sooaz Changes 50.00 520,084,14 $29,084.14 100% |  $29.084.14 $29,084.14 $0.00 $29,084.14 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Cuntractors
1824 Caloninl Plewy, Marquee Sign
1074 [Inverncss, IL 60067 Changes $0.00 55,888.70 $5,800.70 100% $5,595.70 £5,000.70 $0.00 $5999.70 $0.00 $0.00
1075 Feu Cx $1,475,000.00 -51,475,000 DO $000 50.00 i $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70 _|PBE Site Work Allowance $350,000.00 -§350,000.00 50,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
wrz_|PBE Camera Allowanca $450,000 00 -5450,000,00 80,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00
PBG Monture Mitigation
1078 $600,000 00 -5600,000.00 §000 0% $0.00 50.00 50,00 50.00
PEGC Marques S
1048 $150,000,00 -§150,000.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 §0.00 50.00
SUBTOTAL page 6 $B,508,128.50 $2,107,70435| $96702.35 $4,301,722.20 100% | 5434258630 | -54086410 | $4,30172220 $0.00 $4,255,681 30 346,040.90 50.00
6,719,233.10 {437,437 13} | (508,128 62) 5 773 567 .35 100% | 5,602,858 83 a0,708.52 5,773,567.35 .00 5§ B57,853.83 11671352 0.00
2.1B8,534.00 0,00 371,961.28 2,560,495.28 100% | 2,560,485.28 0.00 2,560.495.28 0.00 2 49528 0.00 0.00
18,871,000.00 1,106 360,13 {64,€94.30) 15,812 665 83 100% | 19,912 665.83 0.00 19,912 66583 0.00 19,912 665.83 0.00 0.00
16,852,104.00 |, 166,800,332 | 267 653.99 18,318,568 .32 100% | 18,318,568.32 0.00 18,318,568.32 0.4a0 18.318,568.32 0.00 0.00
5,508, 128.90 (2,107,704 35) | {96 702.35) 4,301,729 20 100% | 434258630 | (40,864.10) | 4,301,722.20 0.00 4.255681.30 46,040,980 000
| 51,137,000.00 (269,9981.02) 030 50,867,018.98 100% | 50,827,174.56 | 3884442 | 50,867,015.98 0.00 50,705,264.56 161,754 42 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $50,867,018.98
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $635,972.85 LESS 0% RETAINED $0.00
ITOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAQ $51,772,972.85 NET AMOUNT EARNED $50,867,018,98
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $905,953.87 PAYMENTS $50,705,264.56
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $50,867,018.98 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $161,754.42
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, scrvices, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amounr of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construcd as conferring any rights hercunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, waorkers or
emplayees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Final Waivers of Lien and Releases are submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correet, and genuine; that each
and every Final Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there 1s no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Final
Waivers of Licn and Releases; that said Iinal Waivers of Lien and Releases include such Final Waivers of Licn and Releases from all Subcontractors,
suppliers of material or other agents acting on behall of affiant in conncction with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiunt has
knowledge or information, the said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a
lien eonld be filed

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Centractor herein expressly afTirms that should it at any time appear that any tllegal or cxcess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand 10 the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remamns unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a
reasonable allomey's fee.

Ltz :

Nefme: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. B P
Title: Project Accountant OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
Subscribed and swomn to beforSxge this 83 day of May, 2023 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLiNols
v My Commission Expires 12/1/95 b
- X \ vv-‘--'-vvvvé

My Commission expires: 124012026



	Read Dunning New Const #36
	Pages from PA#36 - PA_KRM_LL_PA36_READVERTICAL_REVISED_20230629

